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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 246-247. 

No. 337, S.] 	 [Published April 28, 1893. 

CHAPTER 246. 
AN ACT to amend section 3, of chapter 87, of the 

laws of 1893, entitled. "An act to abolish days. 
of grace." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Antends see. 8, SECTION 1. Section 3, of chapter 87, of the 
87' lavisa  laws of 1893, is hereby amended so as to read as-sn. 

follows: Section 3. This act shall not take effect 
and be in force until one year after the date of 
its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 1893. 

topcgdriatorekn 

Kospeteln. 

No. 330, S.] 	 [Published April 27, 1893. 

CHAPTER 247. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money for the 

funeral expenses of the late Senator F. W. 
Horn, and Assemblyman D. A. Mahoney. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to. 
Theodore Knapstein, sergeant-at-arms of the as-
sembly, out of any moneys in the treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of thirteen dol-
lars, for funeral expenses incurred in the funerals 
of the late senator F. W. Horn, and assemblyman 
D. A. Mahoney, and paid by him in excess of 
the amount heretofore appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in. 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 18, 1893 

 

  


